COUNCIL OF LEGAL EDUCATION.



EXAMINATION FOR ADMISSION TO THE ROLL OF ADVOCATES.

ATP 101: CRIMINAL LITIGATION

MONDAY 20TH MARCH, 2023.

DURATION: 3 HOURS.

Instructions to Candidates:

- (a) This paper contains SEVEN (7) printed pages including the cover page, with a total of SIX (6) questions.
- (b) A Candidate MUST answer FIVE (5) questions.
- (c) Question ONE is compulsory and carries 20 marks.
- (d) All other questions carry 10 marks each.
- (e) Answers MUST be supported by relevant case law and statutory provisions where required.

PLEASE TURN OVER

COUNCIL OF LEGAL EDUCATION.



EXAMINATION FOR ADMISSION TO THE ROLL OF ADVOCATES.

ATP 101: CRIMINAL LITIGATION

MONDAY 20TH MARCH, 2023.

DURATION: 3 HOURS.

Instructions to Candidates:

- (a) This paper contains SEVEN (7) printed pages including the cover page, with a total of SIX (6) questions.
- (b) A Candidate MUST answer FIVE (5) questions.
- (c) Question ONE is compulsory and carries 20 marks.
- (d) All other questions carry 10 marks each.
- (e) Answers MUST be supported by relevant case law and statutory provisions where required.

PLEASE TURN OVER

QUESTION ONE

A. On the 24th of January,2015, Honourable Mwamburi Mwanzo and another were arraigned before the Chief Magistrates Court at Mutongwe Law Court, where they were jointly charged with two offences in Count 1 and Count 2.

In Count 1, the two were jointly charged with the offence of Creating Disturbance Contrary to Section 95(1) (b) of the Penal Code. The particulars of the offence were stated as follows:

On 24th Day of January, 2015, at about 8.30am at NISI center in Mutongwe, within Mombasa County, jointly created disturbance by shouting and uttering abusive words at PC Mwamba, while demanding release of motor vehicle KMCH0002B which had been impounded by PC Mwamba for failure to comply with traffic rules.

In Count 2, both accused persons were jointly charged with the offence of Intimidation Contrary to Section 238 (1) of the Penal Code. The particulars of the charge were stated as follows:

On 24th Day of January, 2015, at about 8.30am at NISI center in Mutongwe, within Mombasa County, jointly intimidated PC Mwamba a duty officer at NISI patrol base by invoking the name of senior government officers with the intention of causing him to release motor vehicle KMCH 0002B which had been impounded for failure to comply with traffic rules.

The accused persons pleaded not guilty to both charges. The two were released on cash bail pending the hearing and determination of the case. Two weeks later, a pre-trial conference was conducted and the case was set for hearing. The Prosecuting Counsel indicated to the court and to the defense that he intended to call 15 witnesses during the trial. The trial process began in June, 2015, before Hon. TGG, who was then Senior Principal Magistrate. Hon. TGG heard the evidence of seven witnesses, while the 8th Prosecution Witness was stood down. Hon. TGG was then transferred before completion of the case.

Before Hon. TGG was transferred, the Prosecution had applied to the court to introduce a CD containing a video of the incident in question which was taken vide an iPhone belonging to PW 8. Which iphone could not be traced for production in court. The application was opposed by the defense, the trial court disallowed the playing of the subject CD without a certificate as prescribed under section 106B of the evidence Act. On 13th February, 2020, the Hon. KBB, chief Magistrate took over the case, the prosecution recalled Prosecution Witness No.8 and applied once more to rely on the CD as they complied with the requirements under the evidence Act. The application was allowed on the basis that the Prosecution had availed the Certificate as required.

Dissatisfied with the ruling of the Court, the defense filed an appeal in the High Court on various grounds. While the Criminal Appeal was pending, the defense filed an application for stay of proceedings. The application was filed under certificate of urgency, it was heard ex parte and a stay order issued. The Appeal was heard and determined in June, 2022. At this point, Hon. KBB had been transferred and the case was taken over by Hon. JLL, Chief Magistrate, who heard the remaining 8 witness and both accused persons placed on their defense.

The accused persons once again appealed the ruling of the court on the basis that the Prosecution had not established a prima facie case against them. While the appeal was pending before the High Court, Hon. JLL was transferred. On 20th December, 2022, the Deputy President of the Republic of Kenya made a statement on the national television that all criminal cases where accused persons had been charged unfairly should be withdrawn! This statement prompted the 2nd accused person to write a letter to the Director of Public Prosecutions requesting for review of the evidence and particularly that she was willing to plea bargain. The appeal is yet to be heard and determined. The Prosecuting Counsel requested the court for typed proceedings and upon perusal, he discovered that none of the two trial magistrates, Hon. KBB and Hon. JLL, complied with the law requiring the Court to inform the accused of their right to recall witness or to rehear the case.

- i. Discuss 5 Criminal Trial Procedural Issues the Prosecution Counsel encountered in this case. (10 Marks)
- ii. Discuss 5 procedural safeguards that have been put in place to protect and support vulnerable witnesses and offenders. (5 Marks)
- B. Marsha, a mother of three has been charged for the murder of her three children. During the trial, evidence adduced pointed to the fact that the murder was occasioned by Marsha's desire to avenge her husband's decision to marry Furaha as a second wife. After the close of the hearing, the court found that Marsha had a case to answer. On the date set for the defense hearing, Marsha was not availed in court. The Report furnished by the Prison authorities stated that Marsha had been experiencing acute depression and had been incoherent in speech. She had since the last court attendance attempted to walk out of the prison facilities purporting to be leaving for work, which affairs led the authorities to believe she was not in a proper mental condition.

Explain to the Court the procedure of handling Marsha's trial. (5 Marks)

QUESTION TWO

Ndoige Sugunyo was convicted by the Chief Magistrates Court at Makadara for the offence of defilement contrary to Section 8(4) of the Sexual Offences Act. Upon conviction, the Resident Magistrate, Hon. John Said sentenced Mr. Sugunyo to life imprisonment, stating that it was a necessary sentence, "due to the rising cases of defilement" within that Court's jurisdiction. Part of the trial court's judgement dated 11th November 2022 reads as follows:

"On the question of age, I am convinced without doubt that the complainant in this matter was below the age of 18 years as submitted by the Prosecution. Even though an original birth certificate was not produced in this case, I am convinced that an age assessment was not necessary as the copy of the birth certificate produced indicated that the complainant was aged 17 at the time of the offence. Furthermore, the complainant had not completed her secondary school education having dropped out in form three that year. This evidence is therefore conclusive enough to reach a determination that age as an essential element of this offence was satisfied.

The accused, in his defence, has argued that he was led to believe that the complainant was not a minor and in this regard he has relied on Section 8(5) and (6) of the Sexual Offences Act to argue that the complainant held herself out as an adult which led him to reasonably believe that she was one. The accused further argued in his defence, that he had stayed with the complainant as "husband and wife" for a period of one year with the knowledge of her parents. That this complaint arose from his failure to raise 50,000 Kenyan shillings which had been demanded by the complainant's father. I find this defence unsustainable as the accused ought to have known that the complainant was a minor having been in the same secondary school."

Ndoige Sugunyo has now approached you to pursue an appeal on his behalf.

a) Draft the necessary appeal.

(7 Marks)

b) Citing case law and relevant legal provisions, advise your client on the possibility of being granted bail pending appeal. (3 Marks)

QUESTION THREE

Mzuri intended to purchase land to construct a house for her mother. Her colleagues at work referred her to Ngamwaya, a land broker. Ngamwaya led her to Tapeli Bonoko who showed her a half an acre plot of land at Maji Mazuri area. She was then shown copies of title deed and a search for land Ref. No. K/Maji Mazuri/VJ/2. She was referred

to the land registry to meet one, Baya, for faster processing. Baya confirmed to her that the land belonged to Tapeli and issued her with a search certificate. Mzuri and Tapeli executed a sale agreement before an Advocate who is a friend to Ngamwaya. Baya, Ngamwaya, and Tapeli's wife, Giza, were all witnesses to the sale agreement. Mzuri paid Kshs. 2,000,000/= being 75% of the purchase price as deposit and the balance was to be paid by the purchaser once she receives all completion documents to help her effect the transfer. Upon execution of the agreement, she took possession and moved to fence off the plot. She was stopped by Mzee Moja who claimed to be the owner of the plot for over three decades. He showed her the title documents in his possession. She then tried to call Tapeli but the line went dead. She could not reach Ngamwaya and Baya either. She went to the Lands registry to follow up and found out that no one by the name Baya or his description is an employee of that office. She reported the matter to the police upon discovering that the copies of title deed and search certificate she was given were all forgeries.

On learning this, her husband who had financed the transaction by taking a loan from a bank was distraught. This strained their relationship leading to separation. He lost his job from the impact of the anguish and as a result their children were transferred to public schools in the village.

After a manhunt, the police arrested Baya. He led them to Ngamwaya, Tapeli, and Giza. On investigation, it's been discovered that the money paid on the transactions was used for different purposes. Tapeli had bought a car, Ngamwaya was on holiday in Ukunda, while Giza and Baya had received Kshs. 100,000/, and Kshs. 20,000/= respectively.

(a) Explain the action to be taken against Baya, Ngamwaya, Tapeli and Giza.

(4 marks)

(b) Given the circumstances of Mzuri, explain the role of Victim Impact Assessment.

(6 Marks)

QUESTION FOUR

Jaani Jaanu is a prominent opposition figure in the Republic of Dagostan (a commonwealth country) where he unsuccessfully vied for presidency in the last general election 5 years ago. In the build-up to the upcoming general election, key members of his Freedom Party have been subjected to arrests on allegations of planning to overthrow the government of incumbent President, Tan Tun, who has sought reelection. Despite these arrests, pollsters have placed Jaani Jaanu ahead by a huge margin against President Tan Tun. One week ago, a warrant of arrest was issued against Jaani Jaanu on allegations of committing the crime of "gross unpatriotism" contrary to Section 5 of the Patriotic Act, a legislation which has been criticized by human rights bodies for being a tool for targeting political dissenters. Many of the political dissidents

who have been tried under this law have been detained for years without trial. Dagostan has also been cited by the United Nations Committee Against Torture for its use of unconventional methods of interviewing suspects which include, "being placed in the same room with menacing dogs while in police detention" in order to extract false confessions. Fearing for his life, Jaani Jaanu left the Republic of Dagostan for Nairobi where he is currently being hosted by political dissidents from his country. President Tan Tun's government has made a formal request for the extradition of Jaani Jaanu to face justice.

Citing case law, advise the Director of Public Prosecutions on the chances of success of the request were it to be taken to court for determination. (10 marks)

QUESTION FIVE

Goodlyyfe, a famous public figure in the Republic of Kenya had an illicit affair with a socialite girlfriend Qeun Saly. He was so fond of her that in his drunken stupor he would indicate that he was willing to do anything to make her happy. Unknown to Goodlyyfe, Qeun Saly was a drug peddler wanted by the United States of America on charges of trafficking narcotics in Mombasa County. On several occasions, Goodlyyfe sent 'fare' amounting to Kshs 2million to Qeun Saly for trips to Nairobi and Maasai Mara. While on a trip to Diani, Qeun Saly discovered that Goodlyyfe had accumulated about Kshs 2 Billion in his bank Account. She was able to secure the password to his account and transferred Kshs 500 million into an account in Uganda. She disappeared in the pretext of a sick mother and could not be traced. Goodlyyfe was able to locate her in Uganda having a good time with her Tanzanian boyfriend. He reported the matter to the Banking Fraud Unit for investigations.

The investigators through their informal channels managed to convince her to return to Kenya for a bigger and more lucrative deal. On arrival at Jomo Kenyatta International Airport, she was accosted by the investigators from Banking Fraud unit who arrested her and detained her at JKIA Police Station.

You have learnt from the investigating officer that they intend to arraign her in Court to face charges of Obtaining by False Pretense contrary to Section 313 of the Penal Code among others and that bail will be opposed by the State since she had been out of the jurisdiction of the Court for long. Her partners in the drug trafficking business have heard that you are a hot shot lawyer who has ability to secure her freedom.

Evaluating the relevant provisions of the statutory provisions, case law and legal principles, develop an appropriate strategy you will use to secure your client's freedom pending trial.

(10 Marks)

QUESTION SIX

A demonstration organized by *Unga Revolution*, a local Non-Governmental Organisation, over the high cost of living turned violent leading to the intervention of police on 20th December, 2022. As a result of the police intervention, over 20 demonstrators were arrested in downtown Nairobi and bundled into police cars. Most of the demonstrators who were arrested were later released without charge and 2 were charged at Milimani Law Courts for unlawfully damaging buildings contrary to Section 86 of the Penal Code, Cap. 63 of the Laws of Kenya.

Kiombo Okiomeri, the leader of the demonstration, who was among those arrested was however neither charged nor released more than 24 hours since he was last seen being bundled into police car, registration GKX911. The Daily Gossip, a nationwide newspaper contained a photo of Kiombo Okiomeri being bundled into the police car in its publication, a day after the riots with a headline, 'Police Break Violent Food Protest.' The family of Kiombo Okiomeri in efforts to trace his whereabouts has visited all the police stations in Nairobi and nearby counties to no avail. It has now been more than a month since Kiombo Okiomeri was arrested but the police have officially denied having him in custody through a letter signed by the Regional Commander, Nairobi County.

Abu Kiombo, Kiombo Okiomeri's father has now retained you to file the necessary application in Court to help find his son. Draft the application. (10 Marks)

HIGHEST SCORED

Officer	Initials
Checker	LW
Data Entry	DM
1st Verification	IKM

92435



COUNCIL OF LEGAL EDUCATION EXAMINATION FOR ADMISSION TO THE ROLL OF ADVOCATES

UNIT CODE: A	PION SUBJECT/UNIT CRIMINACUTIGATION
REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE: 20(B123

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES

- 1. Enter the Unit code, Subject of the Examination, Admission Number and Date in the spaces provided. The admission number should be as it appears on the Examination Card.
- 2. Do not write your name anywhere in this booklet.
- 3. Attempt each question on a fresh page of the booklet.
- 4. If an additional booklet is used, it MUST be fastened at the END of this booklet.
- 5. Insert in the column headed 'Question Number' the numbers of questions answered in the order in which you have attempted them.
- 6. Kindly ensure your handwriting is LEGIBLE.

Question Number	Examiner	lm	Moderator		Quality As	surer
	Mark	Initials	Mark	Initials	Mark	Initials
4	10	PM				
5	10.	LM				
6	10.	QK.				
3	69	lm				
	13.	JK				
TOTAL MARKS	52.	RM				

proper sodulate REGISTRATION NUMBER: Questions 4 Write on both sides of the paper Do not write either marg Extradition is the surrend of of accused poison from the ox too country to the request adition invilving common wearth countres is governod butho Survera Cowtin news, the DPP 1st ono in chargo of meairing or inita excheod thon. oreginos+ 10mmoningert stradition maco od foresur

Write on both sides of the paper Do not write in either margin Questions

0	REGISTRATION NUMBER.	
	Write on both sides of the paper Questions	Do not write i
	I complete the cart most of bound	
	Furthermore, for a court to allow an	
	annimation for extradition, it muss be	
	satisfied that theng't to Egair that	
	of the arrested will be greaver toodin	
-	the regular ra country- Therapt to fair	
	Inalis a furdamental right Plates	
	non-device ble. This has been intreed by	
	the Suniene Court in sevena los Ses sun	1/ -
	as francis/Murotestav Rorublie.	
	Treamphas also bear untield by the	
	Human Right Committee. Theright to a	
	Cantratindudes non to such as	
	freedom from de tention without tral	
	right to a fair tral before an imnortal	
	Eribural, right to be se leased on bond	
	and ball. From the facts, Dogo Branhas	
	ahistory of detaining political dissident	5
	tongears without todo Inview of this	
	fact, the court is sentitly to allow the	
	application be a use to do si will be	
	afregant breach of international (aw)	
	Lostly the court may also decline	
4	the request for extradition because	
	of the prevalent to Aure in pasoldan.	
	The prihibition against to interpres agus	
	cogons norm. All countros gre obligated	
	to prevent to Aure and not to to Aure	
	voting. Sector, 25 of the Price ton of	
	To Agre Act Kenya prohibite the	4
	extradition of apacused person to a	
	country where their one above, of being	

Do not write in either margin Write on both sides of the paper Questions

Write on both sides of the paper Do not write in either margin Questions

Write on both sides of the paper Do not write in either margin Questions

REGISTRATION NUMBER

0		REGISTRATION NUMBER	
	Write on both sides of the paper	Duestions	Do not write in either margin
	1 (togaluz alton	JULY Kerely PALT	
	IN THE REPUBLICAL	Hard La - No anall	
	REPUBLIC OF KE	NOPA	
	IN THE HIGH COORT OF	ENYA AT NATROBI	
0	CONSTITUTION AT ANS	HUMAN RIGHTS DINGO	Ν
	MISC. CAUSENO	of 2023	
	IN THE MATTER OF ARTICL	E 51(2) OF THE	
	CONSTITUTION OF KENTA	2010	
	INTHEMATTER OF 8	ECTION 389 OF	5
	THE CRIMINAL PROCEDU		
	IN THE MATTER OF 7	HEDIRECTIONS -	
	FOR ISSUE OF THE WRITO		
	BETWEEN	09 44 44 - 1	
	ABU KLOMBO.	APPLICANT	
	UE REUS	12 my 2 my 2 my 1.	
Ω	THE INSPECTOR GENERACO	F 1ST RESTONDENT	
	POLICE	Blaham Le Marin	
	Licenson Promoter Comment	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	THE ATTORNEY GENERA	2NB REGIONDEN	7 1
	File British Day (This On bill (1/2)	77 9/5 - Jyon !	
	CERTIFICATE DO	FURGENCY	
	Licht Mugura, an advoca	toop the	
	Hghlowhof Kenya of Pid	Box 4156-00100	
	Mainstippo chang as such	in the laws mos)
,	Moss is Numerica Commond 7	Advocatos do	
	hereby contry that this	annice of anis	
	extremely urgent and show	ild be heard	•
j	on monte on anounds:	Bhanath 3 3 Print	
	that the annicantist	e father of	
	Toution bo, the lead of	the demonstratory	
	over the high cost of time	g or 20th December	150
	2022		

Write on both sides of the paper Do not write in Questions either margin bo Okcomericthe Subject Kiom was grosted but neither thanks o toologsed movethan 20 # 05 Regranden o ex work the annun at Nampi NOUGUNA COMPANY ADVOCATES PPUCANT YOCATES FOR BE SERVED ON & ASYPATMUMES 156-001 Rique, 2ND OOR ROOM GON ROAD UPPERATIC NAROBI

REGISTRATION NUMBER: Write on both sides of the paper Questions either margin captor asin CoAficate of EXPARTE CHAMBER SUMMONS CUNDERSection 389 OF THE CRIMINAT PROCEDURE cops, and Article SQ(2) Of the Contrator LET HIL PARTIES CONCERNED meet the Honourable Judge in chambers on this in the forenoon or goon thereaster as countel fer the Applocant will be he and for THAT the application be controd unen 7HAT the Horowoble bourt be pleased to the 1st respondent to cause them formduce tho subject (Kiombo OK10 meri) perforethes ITAT the Horourable lows be pleased to der the tegrandents to show can be as truly the subject should not be cased and order colts tyrthis application THIS APPLICATION IS SUPPORTED OF GROUNDS 1. On 20th december 2022, a demon trata organised by Urpa Royalutan, a loca an-Governmental organisation over ofto fline tuned

Write on both sides of the paper Questions Do not write in either margin agarerit of the rol demonstrates were a mest our tour Naubias les ous innoun PRUCKTION is further summates annexed affidgint of Nach NOUGUNA & COMPANY ADVOCATES SERVED 10PON

REGISTRATION NUMBER: Do not write in Questions Write on both sides of the paper either margin newsra

Do not write in either margin	Questions	
	with a hoadline choice Break Violent	
9]	food Pritest	
	THAT as a family we haven so todall	
	rolup Daters in Nambrand rearby	
	counto eto fraco hie whereo buste	
	to no avail-	
	THATIT has now been more tran	
	a north since my son was a mested	_
	but the police back offreigly dence of	_
	houng him in 148 today frough.	-
	gletter sprod by the Reginal	
	Commander, Namb County- by	1
	THAT I Kerily behave as adv sed my	-
	advocate that my sen is being allegally	-
	detoined	_
	7HAT unless this Horouro ble low	-
	intenenos, my son's rights will continue	4
	being vola tool.	-
<u> </u>	to my knowledge and belief	-
	to my knowledge and belief	+
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	╀
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ABU Krombo	\vdash
	ABU KIOMBO	+
	on the day of mann?	+
	2023	-
	The Conference of the Conferen	+
	DEPONENT	+
	BEFORE ME	+
	() () () () () () () () () ()	+
-	Commissioner for DATHS 1	+
63		-
	7000 0,000 0 10 000 100 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	+
	70BE FIED AND SERVED AS INCEPTIFICATE	_

REGISTRATION NUMBER: Questions 3(q) Do not write Write on both sides of the paper either margi Baua, Ngamwaya, Tare ranot

Do not write in Questions Write on both sides of the paper either margin etiquetmining assess lostin in dealine rull Twickm in noct a skessment of a in me allance to Chave of n Wasswa of Amed empor aveahabsr and to in muce ed arsaming 2 terrent vencing the pleaness Rondo Their would out rence con immoses During sentenura, the cowa -18 regulino the minne no annum e coupend in (080) ner mam

REGISTRATION NUMBER: Questions Do not write is either margin Write on both sides of the paper franual delfine to8. The uchn in so et 8 rotement primo wen renchin be cause chares theman be a thera en will fee rostarist some even tull

Questions 1 A Do not write in Write on both sides of the paper either margin re under Soot

REGISTRATION NUMBER: Questions Write on both sides of the paper Do not write in either margin invastue. a ceuse d'ur John that annoa

Questions (B) Do not write in Write on both sides of the paper either margin

REGISTRATION NUMBER: Write on both sides of the paper Questions either margi m to stora PP will then in Prosecution add ess above use

Do not write in Questions Write on both sides of the paper either margin

REGISTRATION NUMBER: Write on both sides of the paper Questions Do not writ either marg

LEAST SCORED

Officer	Initials
Checker	Lim
Data Entry	ay'
1 st Verification	KM

207754



COUNCIL OF LEGAL EDUCATION EXAMINATION FOR ADMISSION TO THE ROLL OF ADVOCATES

UNIT CODE: A T P I	0 SUBJECT/UNIT	CRIMINAL	h111GATION	
REGISTRATION NUMBER:		DATE:?	0/03 (2623	•••

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES

- 1. Enter the Unit code, Subject of the Examination, Admission Number and Date in the spaces provided. The admission number should be as it appears on the Examination Card.
- 2. Do not write your name anywhere in this booklet.
- 3. Attempt each question on a fresh page of the booklet.
- 4. If an additional booklet is used, it MUST be fastened at the END of this booklet.
- 5. Insert in the column headed 'Question Number' the numbers of questions answered in the order in which you have attempted them.
- 6. Kindly ensure your handwriting is LEGIBLE.

Question Number	Examiner	JK	Moderator		Quality Assu	rer
	Mark	Initials	Mark	Initials	Mark	Initials
6	00.	PM				
	00.	PM				
					-	
TOTAL MARKS	00	JK				-

REGISTRATION NUMBER

6	REGISTRATION NUMBER	
	Write on both sides of the paper Questions	Do not write in either margin
	Mhuand LAW COORTS	
	CRIMINAL APPRICATION OF 2023	
	KIOMBO OKINERI APDICAMT	
	TERSUS	
	MAIROBI COUNTY - RESPONDENT	
	Notice OF Motion	
	CONDER CHAPTER IN OF THE CONSTITUTION, SECTION SE PENAL	
	CODE SAI DELENANT APPLICATIONS OF THE LAW)	
	To dood adversion of the side of a series and the series of	
	DMay this howosabor loost lestify this Application	
	as usoput.	
	2) May the Applicant Krombo Okromes, Who was the	
	heater of the demonstration organized by Unga Revolut	_
	be stated as being present!	
	Dray he Contined absence of the Applicant be	
	held as against the police force of the REspondent Country	
	MHICH APPLICATION IS BASED UPON	
	The fast that the apply cand was a heades of the	
	Dhe daily s post has Contained the applicant's picture	
	of being bourland whe police cas.	
	DESERVED SO GERSTEN by the police has either been	
	helt open of charged at Milimain law lovets.	
	grailway to solgage the Applicant sough 155085 with	
	the both the landing of the Applicant of Mewbess of	
	the Ospanianton	
	Sheheasing the Applicant Will Sexue in Donoting	
~~~	the weeds of the Said Devoustan and the Applicant's family	
	DAYED AT MAIROBY JUS DAY OF 2023	
	Dol & Co Awa alls	

o not write in ither margin	Questions
	Mumari LAW COORTS
	CRIMINAG APPLICATION NO OF 2023
	KIONBO OKIORERI APPHANY
	NERSORS
	MAIROBI COONTY RESPONDENT
	1.B1
11	II swear on benalf of knowled oknowers that wh
	is contained intro Motion of Motion is the to the lest
	Of My bushedge and befuel.
	DI Siseas that School the Application be granted
	Every other tring that was too being headed for by
	for police chall be enabled by known oknownex!
	18) to possit shall be undestaken as a south of
	Daily gossip nation wide newspaper Regarding his about
	9) The Apphrand Shall be of Considered disected apholding
	Upon the Application being permitted.
	BALLED AT MAIROBI THIS SAY OF 2023
	Sk & to Advantes
	(0)

REGISTRATION NUMBER. Questions ONE (1) Write on both sides of the paper Do not write in either margin having two offendess 18sug of Coost of motorgue Coosts that is chief Magistsonter Court he accesed had similar Case (1) Of Sechon 232(1) of Colude Rehease on Cash the case for heasing Oppositionly Selva Comphetion different sudges inthe Leasing S allowed DHE 11 pot in place